
Faculty Directory
Picture Name Title Department School School Line 

Ext. Google Voice  Email

Aguila, Jonathan School Technology Support Operations Middle & High School 646-320-5899 N/A Jaguila@ocsny.org

Alekseyeva, Oleksandra Accountant Business & Human Resources Middle & High School 4041 N/A Oastakhova@ocsny.org

Avrutine, Lindsay 8th grade Social Worker Clinical Middle School 4266 929-279-2813 Lindsay.Avrutine@ocsny.org

Barnett, Xavier School Culture Team Associate Behavior High School
Please use 

email 929-279-3671 Xavier.Barnett@ocsny.org

Bilal, Nisa
Coordinator of Special Education 

& 7th Grade SW Clinical High School 4233 646-992-1278 Nisa.Bilal@ocsny.org

Bommarito, Frank Teacher Science Middle School
Please use 

email 347-577-2911 frank.bommarito@ocsny.org

Borst, Rachel Teacher ELL Middle School
Please use 

email 929-299-6995 Rachel.Borst@ocsny.org

Brown, Larryse Teacher English High School
Please use 

email 929-314-3610 Larryse.Brown@ocsny.org

Brown, Michael Teacher Physical Education Middle & High School 3002 914-719-6448 Michael.Brown@ocsny.org
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Brown, Robert Teacher Social Studies High School
Please use 

email 704-718-9512 Robert.Brown@ocsny.org

Carroll, Jacqueline 12th Grade Learning Specialist SPED High School 3150 914-919-9255 Jackie.Carroll@ocsny.org

Casale, Annemarie Teacher History High School
Please use 

email 862-243-7269 annemarie.casale@ocsny.org

Chandler, Crystal
High School Assistant Principal
(Math, Spanish, & Intervention) Math Middle School 3190 332-207-1289 Crystal.Chandler@ocsny.org

Claramunt, Maria Teacher English High School
Please use 

email 929-314-0012 Maria.Claramunt@ocsny.org

Coleman, Laura School Aide Operations Middle & High School
Please use 

email 929-314-2835 Laura.Coleman@ocsny.org

Contreras, Crystal Teacher Foreign Language Middle and High School
Please use 

email 347-403-9451 Crystal.Contreras@ocsny.org

Cullinan, John Teacher Soical Studies MIddle School
Please use 

email  929-282-0140 John.Cullinan@ocsny.org

Deshazor, Veronica Dean of All Students Behavior Middle & High School
Please use 

email 347-867-5638 Veronica.Deshazor@ocsny.org
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DiGiovanni, Christine Administrative Assistant to the Principals Administration Middle & High School 4184 929-299-6492 Christine.DiGiovanni@ocsny.org

Dolley, Galvin Teacher Math Middle School 4050 917-573-2825 Galvin.Dolley@ocsny.org

Downs, Latya Parent Organizer Administration Middle & High School
Please use 

email 347-964-3816 Latya.Downs@ocsny.org

Doyle, Julie 6th Grade Learning Specialist SPED Middle School 4050 929-314-3801 Julie.Doyle@ocsny.org

Drummond, Rodney School Aide Operations Middle & High School 4250 N/A Rodney.Drummond@ocsny.org

Edwards, Gail Director of Human Resources Business & Human Resources Middle & High School 4042 N/A msedwards@ocsny.org

Facey, Vennessa Teacher Math Middle School
Please use 

email 929-249-0408 Vennessa.Facey@ocsny.org

Faison, Nicole Teacher Science Middle School
Please use 

email 929-282-0342 nicole.faison@ocsny.org 

Feliciano, Daren Teacher Physical Education Middle & High School 3002 631-206-1365 Daren.Feliciano@ocsny.org
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Felipe, Barbara
Middle School Assistant Principal of 

Instruction Administration Middle School 4206 914-338-8210 Barbara.Felipe-Pacheco@ocsny.org

Findley, Victoria School Psychologist Clinical Middle & High School 4216 929-399-7189 Victoria.Findley@ocsny.org

Finger, Eve High School Guidance Counselor Guidance High School 4217 914-721-0628 Eve.Finger@ocsny.org

Flemister-Moore Lakisha Teacher SPED Middle School 4080 929-314-2736 Lakisha.FlemisterMoore@ocsny.org

Francis, Kaitlin High School Principal Administration High School 3121
646-531-2842
845-321-3823 Kaitlin.Francis@ocsny.org

Glover, Chad Technology Program Coordinator Instructional Technology Middle & High School 3500 845-481-3335 Cglover32@ocsny.org

Goldberg, Leonard Founder/Head of School Administration Middle & High School 4180 N/A Lgoldberg@@ocsny.org

Green, Amy School Secretary Administration Middle & High School 4060 646-939-6123 Dorothy.Green@ocsny.org

Grullon, Annibel
Administrative Assistant to the Middle 

School Principal Administration Middle School 4212 646-937-3873 Annibel.Grullon@ocsny.org
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Gunnings, Glenisha Teacher Science High School 3140 929-314-3182 GGunnings@ocsny.org

Haywood, Christopher Behavior Specialist Behavior High School
Please use 

email 929-314-2804 Chris.Haywood@ocsny.org

Hazel, Joanne Teacher Social Studies High School
Please use 

email 973-814-4105 Joanne.hazel@ocsny.org

Jackson, Sherrie 11th Grade Social Worker Clinical High School 4269 929-279-3406 Sherrie.Jackson@ocsny.org

Johnson, Desi School Culture Team Associate Behavior Middle School
Please use 

email 929-314-0867 Desi.Johnson@ocsny.org

Kurrelmeyer, Kelley Teacher History High School
Please use 

email 914-295-2395 Kelley.Kurrelmeyer@ocsny.org

Lawhorn, Jamel Behavior Specialist Behavior
Please use 

email 334-408-7011 Jamel.Lawhorn@ocsny.org

Levine, Penny Teacher Math Middle School 4160 914-341-2617 Penny.Levine@ocsny.org

Lee, Timothy Teacher English High School
Please use 

email 508-443-1555 Timothy.Lee@ocsny.org
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Lovell, Peter 12th Grade Social Worker Clinical High School 4232 914-714-9793 Peter.Lovell@ocsny.org

Mackey-Williams, Blanche Teacher English High School
Please use 

email 848-628-4681 Blanche.mw@ocsny.org

Mahon, Patrick Teacher Intervention High School
Please use 

email 732-858-1586 Patrick.Mahon@ocsny.org

Maldonado, Johanna Teacher ELA Middle School
Please use 

email 929-282-0361 Johanna.Maldonado@ocsny.org

Marcu, Jessica Head of School Administration Middle & High School 3120 914-338-8560 Jessica.Marcu@ocsny.org

Martinez, Katherine  Student Support Services Coordinator Guidance Middle & High School 4211 917-576-5664 Kmartinez5@ocsny.org

Matti, Liane Teacher Science High School
Please use 

email 773-598-9584 Liane.Matti@ocsny.org

McCaw, Sade Middle School Principal Administration Middle School 4063 N/A Sade.McCaw@ocsny.org

McElrath, Erin Teacher Math Middle School
Please use 

email 929-314-0517 Erin.McElrath@ocsny.org
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McLaughlin, Dave Teacher Music Middle and High School
Please use 

email 516-350-0328 Dave.Mclaughlin@ocsny.org

Moffo, Karrie 8th Grade Learning Specialist SPED Middle School
Please use 

email 518-635-0264 Karrie.Moffo@ocsny.org

O'Brien, Donna Executive Assistant Administration Middle & High School 4181 347-504-4221 donna.obrien@ocsny.org

Perruchot, Victor Teacher Physical Education Middle & High School 3002 646-992-1279 Victor.Perruchot@ocsny.org

Pinnock, Rosaline 6th Grade Social Worker Clinical Middle School 4239 201-549-9529 Rosaline.Pinnock@ocsny.org

Powell, Janna Teacher ELA Middle School
Please use 

email 929-399-7380 Janna.Powell@ocsny.org

Ramirez, Carlos School Culture Team Associate Behavior Middle School
Please use 

email 929-314-2946 Carlos.Ramirez@ocsny.org

Recco-Pinto, Esperanza Teacher Math High School
Please use 

email 929-314-1327 Esperanza.Recio-Pinto@ocsny.org

Richardson, Kevin Operations Specialist Operations Middle & High School
Please use 

email N/A Kevin.Richardson@ocsny.org
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Rivera, Anthony Director of Operations Operations Middle & High School 646-358-5632 N/A arivera32@ocsny.org

Robinson, Haley Teacher Art Middle & High School
Please use 

email 929-282-0765 Haley.Robinson@ocsny.org

Rosa, Judy 10th Grade Social Worker Clinical High School 4265 862-213-0345 judymarie.rosa@ocsny.org

Samuels, Emily Assistant Head of School Administration Middle & High School 4181 N/A Emily.Samuels@ocsny.org

Seabrook, Natasha Teacher English High School
Please use 

email 929-314-1309 Natasha.Seabrook@ocsny.org

Shelton, Shaniqua 9th Grade Social Worker Clinical High School
Please use 

email 914-363-0279 Shaniqua.Shelton@ocsny.org

Smikle, Sacha Teacher Math Middle School
Please use 

email 347-962-9674 SW.Smikle@ocsny.org

Tharathattel, Sonia Teacher Mathemathics High School
Please use 

email 929-314-3764 Sonia.Tharathattel@ocsny.org

Thomas, Latasha Teacher English Middle School 4170 914-338-8280 Latasha.Thomas@ocsny.org
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Torres, Patricia Operations Coordinator Operations Middle & High School 4251 929-335-4062 ptorres8@ocsny.org

Vazquez, Krystal Admissions Supervisor Admissions Middle & High School 4230 646-357-0272 Krystal.Vazquez@ocsny.org

Vera, Angel Teacher Science Middle School
Please use 

email 347-719-1964 Angel.Vera@ocsny.org

Warmin, Adam Teacher Math Middle School
Please use 

email 929-314-3653 Adam.Warmin@ocsny.org

Xie, Crystal Teacher Science Middle School
Please use 

email 
Please use 

email Crystal.Xie@ocsny.org

Zimmer, Inka 
Coordinator of Educational

Technology/Teacher Instructional Technology Middle & High School 4067 347-948-5399 Inka.Zimmer@ocsny.org 


